



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 7789 of 2026

Ashish Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Arjit Srivastava, Usha Srivastava, Vinod Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

**HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Let the Superintendent of Police, Farrukhabad furnish instructions, within three days, to the learned Government Advocate, in particular, about the assertions in paragraph no. 10 of the writ petition.

Adjourned to **16.04.2026**.

To be taken up as **fresh**.

The Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the Superintendent of Police, Farrukhabad, through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad **today**.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 10, 2026
SK Srivastava/I. Batabyal